PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toshihiro NISHISAKA	05/16/2011
Yukio WATANABE	05/16/2011
Tamotsu ABE	05/15/2011
Osamu WAKABAYASHI	05/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIGAPHOTON INC.	
Street Address:	6-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-0004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13122354

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)756-8087 Fax Number: Phone: 202-756-8000

washington_ip_docket@mwe.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: McDermott Will & Emery LLP Address Line 1: 600 Thirteenth Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 050083-0291 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen A. Becker

Total Attachments: 1

source=0500830291assign#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026888 FRAME: 0159 501654777

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

Tamotsu ABE (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Type Name) (Type Name) (Date) (Date)	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Doll inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	ar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable o	consideration paid to the undersigned
(hereinafter, 'ASSIGNEE'), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transi ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled ("Ithe of invention") CHAMBER APPARATUS AND EXTREME ULTRAVIOLET LIGHT GENERATION SYSTEM relating to International Patent Application PCT/IP2011/056483 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States we executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on May 12 and 13, 2011 (Insert date of execution of application. If not concurrent) (b) filed on April 1, 2011 Assignee's attempts is hereby anthorized to insert in (b) the special value, reissue or recommination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be grant including any texperation and prosecution of said polication plantation. The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do a which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said inventing including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and Letters Patent(s), it any internece, reissue reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same test included by in the preparation and papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, provision restimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/hleir signature(s). 1) Toshi kirlo NESSI SAKA (Type Name) (Date) (Signature) (Signature) (Date) (Signature) (Signature) (Date) (Signature) (Type Name) (Date)	GIGAPHOTON INC.		
ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention) CHAMBER APPARATUS AND EXTREME ULTRAVIOLET LIGHT GENERATION SYSTEM relating to International Patent Application PCT/IPPOII/056483 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States a executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on went date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on May 12 and 13, 2011 [Insert date of execution of application. if not concurrent) (b) filed on April 1, 2011 Serial No. 13/122,354 and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be grant including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, 'said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)'). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do a which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said inventic including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, provision testimory, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). 1) Tobic Live Masking and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). 1) Tobic Live Masking and producing evidence. 2) Tukio Waranaba (Signature) (Daie) (Signature) (Type N	6-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,	Tokyo 100-0004 Japan	
ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention) CHAMBER APPARATUS AND EXTREME ULTRAVIOLET LIGHT GENERATION SYSTEM relating to International Patent Application PCT/IPPOII/056483 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States a executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on went date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on May 12 and 13, 2011 [Insert date of execution of application. if not concurrent) (b) filed on April 1, 2011 Serial No. 13/122,354 and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be grant including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, 'said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)'). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do a which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said inventic including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, provision testimory, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). 1) Tobic Live Masking and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). 1) Tobic Live Masking and producing evidence. 2) Tukio Waranaba (Signature) (Daie) (Signature) (Type N		<u> </u>	
ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention) CHAMBER APPARATUS AND EXTREME ULTRAVIOLET LIGHT GENERATION SYSTEM relating to International Patent Application PCT/IPPOII/056483 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States a executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on went date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on May 12 and 13, 2011 [Insert date of execution of application. if not concurrent) (b) filed on April 1, 2011 Serial No. 13/122,354 and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be grant including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, 'said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)'). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do a which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said inventic including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, provision testimory, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). 1) Tobic Live Masking and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). 1) Tobic Live Masking and producing evidence. 2) Tukio Waranaba (Signature) (Daie) (Signature) (Type N			
ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention) CHAMBER APPARATUS AND EXTREME ULTRAVIOLET LIGHT GENERATION SYSTEM relating to International Patent Application PCT/IPPOII/056483 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States a executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on went date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on May 12 and 13, 2011 [Insert date of execution of application. if not concurrent) (b) filed on April 1, 2011 Serial No. 13/122,354 and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be grant including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, 'said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)'). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do a which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said inventic including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, provision testimory, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). 1) Tobic Live Masking and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). 1) Tobic Live Masking and producing evidence. 2) Tukio Waranaba (Signature) (Daie) (Signature) (Type N			
ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention) CHAMBER APPARATUS AND EXTREME ULTRAVIOLET LIGHT GENERATION SYSTEM relating to International Patent Application PCT/IPPOII/056483 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States a executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on went date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on May 12 and 13, 2011 [Insert date of execution of application. if not concurrent) (b) filed on April 1, 2011 Serial No. 13/122,354 and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be grant including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, 'said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)'). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do a which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said inventic including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, provision testimory, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). 1) Tobic Live Masking and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). 1) Tobic Live Masking and producing evidence. 2) Tukio Waranaba (Signature) (Daie) (Signature) (Type N			
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP2011/056483 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on May 12 and 13, 2011 (Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent) (b) filed on April 1, 2011 Assignee's attorney is hereby anthorized to insert in (b) the specific data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby anthorized to insert in (b) the specific data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby anthorized to insert in (b) the specific data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby anthorized to insert in (b) the specific data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby anthorized to insert in (b) the specific data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby anthorized to insert in (b) the specific data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby anthorized to insert in (b) the specific data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby anthorized to insert in (b) the specific data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby anthorized to insert in (b) the specific data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby anthorized to insert in (b) the specific data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby anthorized to insert in (b) the specific data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby anthorized to insert in (b) the specific data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby anthorized to insert in (b) the specific data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby anthorized to insert in (b) the specific data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby anthorized to insert in (b) the specific data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby anthorized to insert in (b) the specific data. Assignee's attorney is hereby anthorized to insert in (b) the specific data. Assignee's attorney is hereby anthorized to insert in (b) the specific data. Assignee's attorney is hereby anthorized to insert in (b) the specific data. Assignee's attorney is hereby anthorized to insert in (b) the s	ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and in	nereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNO interest to the invention entitled	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
(a) executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on May 12 and 13, 2011 (Insert date of execution of application. if not concurrent) (b) filed on April 1, 2011 Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special d	CHAMBER APPARATUS AND EXT	TREME ULTRAVIOLET LIGHT GE	ENERATION SYSTEM
(a) executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on May 12 and 13, 2011 (Insert date of execution of application. if not concurrent) (b) filed on April 1, 2011 Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data, when known. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special data. Assignee's automey is hereby antinorized to insert in (b) the special d		THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	
Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the special No. 13/122,354 and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be grant including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do a which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said inventic including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, provision testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). 1) To shi live Nesh sake a Toshihiro NISHISAKA May / b 20 / (Type Name) (Date) 3) Tawelsy We Tamabe (Type Name) (Date) (Type Name) (Date) (Signature) (Type Name) (Date) 5) (Signature) (Type Name) (Date) (Signature) (Type Name) (Date)	executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed	, was:	
Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the special No. 13/122,354 and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be grant including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do a which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said inventic including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, provision testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). 1) To shi live Nesh sake a Toshihiro NISHISAKA May / b 20 / (Type Name) (Date) 3) Tawelsy We Tamabe (Type Name) (Date) (Type Name) (Date) (Signature) (Type Name) (Date) 5) (Signature) (Type Name) (Date) (Signature) (Type Name) (Date)	(a) executed on May 12 and 13	, 2011 (Insert date of execution of applica	ation, if not concurrent)
Assignee's automative in the precious and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be grant including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do a which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said inventic including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, provision testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). 1) To shi hiro NESH SAKA			
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be grant including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do a which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said inventic including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, provision testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). 1) To shi hiro NESH SAKA Toshihiro NISHISAKA May 16 2011 (Signature) (Type Name) (Date) 1) Tamotsu ABE May 15 2011 (Signature) (Type Name) (Date) Tamotsu ABE May 15 2011 (Signature) (Type Name) (Date) (Signature) (Type Name) (Date)	Serial No. 13/122,354		anthorized to insert in (b) the specified
substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be grant including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do a which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said inventic including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do a which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said inventic including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do a which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said inventic including separate assignments and colored protection for said inventic including separate assignments and colored protection for said inventic including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, provision testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to a said application of said application of said application of said application of other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to said application of other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to said application of other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to said application of other legal proceeding which may arise	SCHIII IV.	udia, when known,	
which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said inventicineluding in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, provisivorn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). 1) To shi hiro Washi saka Toshihiro NISHISAKA May /b 201/(Type Name) (Signature) Yukio WATANABE May /b 201/(Type Name) (Signature) (Type Name) (Date) 1) Tamatsu Abe Tamotsu ABE May /b 201/(Type Name) (Signature) (Signature) (Type Name) (Date) (Signature) (Type Name) (Date) (Signature) (Type Name) (Date)	substitute, reissue or reexamination application based	thereon, for the full term or terms for which the s	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted an
Toshihiro NEShi saka (Signature) Toshihiro NISHISAKA May 16, 2011 (Signature) (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name) (Date) (Date) (Date) (Date) (Date) (Date) (Date) (Date) (Date) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Type Name) (Date) (Date) (Signature) (Signature) (Type Name) (Date) (Date)	which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any li- acts to include but not be limited to executing all pap	e or expedient, for securing, maintaining and ent upplication(s) and the issuance of said tecters Pat tigation or other legal proceeding which may aris ers, including separate assignments and declarati	forcing protection for said invention, tent(s), in any interference, reissue, te or be declared in relation to same, such
Tamotsu ABE (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Type Name) (Date) (Date) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Type Name) (Type Name) (Date)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven	tor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s	s).
Tamotsu ABE (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Type Name) (Date) (Date) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Type Name) (Type Name) (Date)	n Toshibiro Nishishka	Toshihiro NISHISAKA	May 16, 2011
Tamotsu ABE (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Type Name) (Date) (Date) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Type Name) (Type Name) (Date)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
Tamotsu ABE (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Type Name) (Date) (Date) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Type Name) (Type Name) (Date)	2) Yukio Watanabe	Yukio WATANABE	May 16, 2011
Tamotsu ABE (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Type Name) (Date) (Date) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Type Name) (Type Name) (Date)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Daie)
(Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Type Name) (Type Name) (Date)	3) Tamotsy Abe	Tamotsu ABE	May 15, 2011
(Signature) (Type Name) (Daie) (Signature) (Type Name) (Daie)	(Signature)		(Date)
5)(Signature) (Type Name) (Date) 6)	4) Usamu Wakabayashi		May 13, 2011
(Signature) (Type Name) (Date)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
6)(Size of tree))(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature) (Type Name) (Date)	6)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

RECORDED: 09/12/2011

PATENT REEL: 026888 FRAME: 0160